FORM PTO 1619A Ех чия≥ 06/30/95

OMB J651-0027

01-13-1999



100944167

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Patent a	and Trademark O	ffic
E	PATENT	
PE.	<b>€</b>	
/ 📐 🐧	P 0.77	
(C) . 🤏	<u> </u>	
	ह्य	
<b>√</b> . ✓	<u>*</u>	
/ <b>4</b>	3	
<u>``</u>	_S\$/	
iocum <b>ients</b> N	copy(ies).	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	tached original doct	Minute M	copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe _		
New	<b>Assignment</b>	Security Ag	jr <b>ee</b> ment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Governme		
Reel # Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Governmental File		) ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties atta	iched Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Buter, Andreas				11/26/98
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Breitbach, Elmar				11/16/98
Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) (a German company)		Mark if additional name	es of receivi	ng parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 1) Sudstrasse 125 Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bonn	Germany State/Country		D-53175 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddroee	er for the first Receivin		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PT 10 Exc. rs.: 06/30/93 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	0		S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
orrespond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone	umber (M	(401) 421-3141
Name	SALTER & MICHAELSON				
ddress (line 1)	321 South Main Street				
ddress (line 2)	Providence, RI 02903-7128				
ddress (line 3)					
ddress (line 4)					
ages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	<del>-</del>	d conveyance	document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)		Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or th Itent Application Number(s)	e Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH	<i>numbers for th</i> Patent Nu	
vas Patent Coop Ente only	is being filed together with a new P Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. Properties Enter the tot	PCT	PCT PCT	и[	Month Day Y
ee Amount	t Fee Amou	nt for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR	3.41): \$ [	40.00
Deposit	l of Payment: End t Account r payment by deposit account or if	<u></u>	umber:	# [_	19-0120 No
Statement a	and Signature				
To the attach indica	e best of my knowledge and a ned copy is a true copy of the nated herein.	e original document	t. Charges to	deposit acco	_
	Jodi-Ann McLane	Toda U	nn /127	X/1 C	んりみるヤイ

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0265 FORM PTO-1619C Expir 06/30/95 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)  Inter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if addi	tions numes of	nyeying partie	es attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ehlert, Ulf-Carsten		0 6	<del> </del>	Month Day Yea
Emert, on-Carsten		<b>S</b>	<u> </u>	12/02/1998
Name (line 2)	 -N	4	<u> </u>	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		- ALEMON		Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)				Month Day Yea
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	nal names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)				
City	State/Co	ountry	Tip Code	e
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Idress (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Idress (line 2)				Assignment.)
diress (line 3)				
City	State/Co	ountry	in Code	B
pplication Number(s) or P				al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application N Patent Application No	t Number (DO NO1			
Tatent Application N		·· <del></del>	Patent Num	nei(s)
	 l			

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0266

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we:

(name/citizenship/address):
Andreas BUTER, a German citizen, Comeniusstraße 7,
38102 Braunschweig, Germany: Elmar BREITBACH, a
German citizen, Bonhoefferweg 6, 37075 Cöttingen,
Germany; and Ulf-Carsten EHLERT, a German citizen,
Goslarsche Straße 57, 38118 Braunschweig, Germany
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), having invented certain new and useful improvements in:
(title) PROFILE
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed:
Filing date September 30, 1998
Application Serial No. <u>09/164,178</u>
WHEREAS, (name/citizenship/address):
Deutsches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt e.V.
(a German company)
Südstraße 125, D-53175 Bonn, Germany
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

Assignment Form 002 U.S. Pending Not Including Priority - Individual/Company

> PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0267

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar to me/us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR(S), has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees that he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to it respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Dated:	26. M. 98	By Andreas Büter
Dated:	16.11.98	By Elmar Breitbach
Dated:	02 12 97	By Ulf-Carsten Ehlert

**RECORDED: 12/28/1998** 

2